
Return Year Seine Gillnet Troll Sport Cost Recovery JV Roe Rack Other Total Return % Seine %  Gillnet % Troll % Sport %CR % Rack/ Other

2015 -                        -                                   -               -               13,428                        -                 -                       13,428              0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

2016 -                        -                                   -               -               149,520                     -                 -                       149,520            0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

2017 -                        -                                   -               -               49,502                        -                 -                       49,502              0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

2018 -                        -                                   -               -               184,539                     -                 -                       184,539            0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

2019 38,510                  -                                   721              -               851,349                     -                 -                       890,580            4.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 95.6% 0.0%

2020 123,377                -                                   -               -               4,481                          -                 -                       127,858            96.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0%

2021 51,645                  -                                   -               -                              -                 -                       51,645              100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2022 157,590                -                                   44,474         -               -                              -                 -                       202,064            78.0% 0.0% 22.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2023 2,800                -                                   -               362,305                -                 -                       365,105            0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.2% 0.0%

Total 373,922 0 45,195 0 1,615,124 0 0 2,034,241

Seine Gillnet Troll Sport Cost Recovery JV Roe Rack Other Total Return % Seine %  Gillnet % Troll % Sport %CR % Rack/ Other

TOTALS 373,922 0 45,195 0 1,615,124 0 0 2,034,241 18.4% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 79.4% 0.0%

 Avg (2015-2023) 41,547 0 6,456 0 156,602 0 0 208,642 31.1% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 66.5% 0.0%

5-yr avg (2013-23) 74,784 0 15,065 0 243,627 0 0 327,450 55.9% 0.0% 4.4% 0.0% 39.7% 0.0%

10-yr avg (2012-22) na na na na na na na na na na na na na na

Terminal Data (excludes off-site otolith contribution estimates).

Return Year Seine Gillnet Troll Sport Cost Recovery JV Roe Rack Other Seine-OT Troll-OT Gillnet-OT CR-OT RACK/OTHER-OT Total Return

2015 13,428                        -                     13,428              

2016 149,520                     -                     149,520           

2017 49,502                        -                     49,502              

2018 184,539                     1,865                -                   -                     -                       277                     186,681           

2019 38,510                  -                                   721              -               851,349                     -                 -                       34,673              705                  2,531                 -                       24,882               953,371           

2020 123,377                4,481                          480                    227                    6,882                 135,447           

2021 51,645                  -                              277                    16                      365                      1,976                 54,279              

2022 157,590                -                                   44,474         -               -                              -                 -                       6,215                -                   3,097                 1,210                  7,982                 220,568           

2023 2,800                    -                                   -               -               362,305                     -                 -                       -                     -                   340                    -                       -                                 365,445 

Total 373,922 0 45,195 0 1,615,124 0 0 43,510 705 6,211 1,575 41,999 2,128,241

All Data (includes non-terminal otolith contribution estimates).

Southeast Cove Chum Utilization - Terminal Area

Southeast Cove Chum Utilization - Terminal Area & Off-site Otolith Contribution 

SEC Chum Utilization thru2023 1/26/2024



Southeast Cove Chum Utilization Charts
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Seine - Southeast CoveChum
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Troll - Southeast Cove Chum
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Cost Recovery - Southeast Cove Chum
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Total Return - Southeast Cove Chum
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Catch - Southeast Cove Chum

Seine Troll Cost Recovery
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